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From: Rodric Williams[/O=MMS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP 
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=RODRIC WI LLIAMSE9C114F4-B03F-4595-B082-
CE89BE5C79D47B] 

Sent: Mon 09/02/2015 2:20:49 PM (UTC) 

To: Martin Smith`  GRO _._._._._._._._._._._._._._._. Jarnail SinghL _  _ _ _ GRO______

Cc: Matthews, Gavin  GRO_._.-.-._.-._._.-.-._.-.-._.-.-._._.-._.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.J 

Subject: RE: Confirmation re: (No) Appeals against Conviction 

Attachment: Letter to CCRC (RW 09.02.15).docx 

Hi Martin — does this work (full letter attached for context)? 

"In respect of the cases it has prosecuted, POL. has not been made aware, since the publication of the Second Sight 

Interim Report in July 201.3 or following the case review summarised in my 5 June 201.4 letter to the Commission, of 

any applications having been made for permission to appeal against conviction or sentence in the Crown Court, or of 

any application to appeal to the Crown Court any Magistrates' Court conviction or sentence in any Horizon based 

prosecution." 

Please give me a call if easier to discuss in the first instance. 

From: Martin Smith. cRo _-.---- ---- -._._._.-
Sent: 05 February 2015 09:05 
To: Rodric Williams; larnail Singh 
Subject: RE: Confirmation re: (No) Appeals against Conviction 

;.udr€ , 

The short answer is: tire statei . Ee it .s iocorrect.
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Kind regards, 

Martin. 

Martin Smith 

GRO 
Tel:
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CaLwrightKiñg 
- Sot,ICiT0RS

Offices Nationwide 

www.cariwrightkin.g.co.uk 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE 
'This e-mail is confidential and may contain legally privileged information. If you have received 
it in error please notify us immediately by return email, do not copy it or its content., to anyone 
else and delete it. Thank you for your cooperation. 
A list of directors is available at each office. Cartwright King is authorised and regulated by the 
Solicitors Regulation Authority No: 312459. VAT Registration No: 737837295 
We cannot guarantee that this e-mail and any attachments are virus-free, but you should please 
check. 

From: Rodric WilliamsL GRO 
Sent: 04 February 201514:47 

_._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._. 

To: Jarnail Singh; Martin Smith 
Subject: Confirmation re: (No) Appeals against Conviction 

Martin, Jarnail — 

For the purposes of a letter to the CCRC, is the following statement correct?: 

POL had (and has) to date, not received any application for permission to appeal to the Court of Appeal, nor any 
application for appeal to the Crown Court against conviction or sentence from the Magistrates' Court, in relation to a 
Horizon based prosecution. 

Thanks, Rodric 

Rodric Williams 
Solicitor, Corporate Services 
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This email and any attachments are confidential and intended for the addressee only. If you are not the named 
recipient, you must not use, disclose, reproduce, copy or distribute the contents of this communication. If you have 
received this in error, please contact the sender by reply email and then delete this email from your system. Any views 
or opinions expressed within this email are solely those of the sender, unless otherwise specifically stated. 

POST OFFICE LIMITED is registered in England and Wales no 2154540. Registered Office: 148 OLD STREET, 
LONDON EC1V 9HQ. 


